2/21/07 02-27	-2007
Form PTO-1595 (Res. 07-05) OMB No. 0651 002 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE United States Patent and Trademark Office
103376089	
To the Director of the U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zhi Man Yuan; Xiang Bei Zou;	Name: Guang Don Janes Lock Co. Ltd.
Gua Hua Liu	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Dong An High Way,
Execution Date(s) February 2, 2007	Haizhou
Assignment Merger	City: Zhongshan City
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	·
Government Interest Assignment	State: Guangdong
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CHINA Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/644,466	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
William G. Lane, Inc., P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 16485 Laguna Canyon Road, #250	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 949 585-0348	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 949 585-0494	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2/15/2007
207 DBYRNE 00000027 11644466 Signatore Date An alwilliam G. Lane Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Zhi Man Yuan**, a citizen of China, residing in Zhongshan City, Guangdong, China; and **Xiang Bei Zou**, a citizen of China, residing in Zhongshan City, Guangdong, China; and **Gua Hua Liu**, residing in Zhongshan City, Guangdong, China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented AN IMPROVED LOCK MECHANISM (hereinafter, "Invention"); for which ASSIGNORS are filing an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, concurrently herewith ("Application"), such Application being identified as Attorney Docket No. H010-1027; and

WHEREAS, GUANG DONG JANES LOCK CO. LTD., a corporation of China, having an office at Dong An High Way, Haizhou, Zhongshan City, Guangdong, China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors-in-interest, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, to the said Invention as described in the specification executed by ASSIGNORS and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and the Application, said Invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required

Page 1

or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE.

DATE: 02 FBB 2007

Zhi Man Yuan

DATE: 02 FEB 2007

Xiang Bei Zou

DATE: 67 F18 2007

Gual Hua Liu

RECORDED: 02/21/2007